

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	13404	Version:	1	Name:	Heather Crest parking	
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/23/2009			In control:	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE/MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION (ended 6/2018)	
On agenda:	3/17/2009			Final action:	3/17/2009	
Enactment date:	4/2/2009			Enactment #:	ORD-09-00061	
Title:	Repealing Section 12.137(65) of the Madison General Ordinances to remove a section of Heather Crest from two-hour parking restrictions.					
Sponsors:	Tim Gruber					

#### Indexes:

Code sections:

### Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
2/25/2009	1	PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE/MOTOR VEHICLE COMMISSION (ended 6/2018)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
2/3/2009	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
1/23/2009	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Referred for Introduction	

# **Fiscal Note**

No expenditure required.

# Title

Repealing Section 12.137(65) of the Madison General Ordinances to remove a section of Heather Crest from two-hour parking restrictions.

# Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: This ordinance removes a section of Heather Crest from two-hour parking restrictions.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

Subsection (65) of Section 12.137 entitled "Two Hour Parking 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m." of the Madison General Ordinances is hereby repealed.

EDITOR'S NOTE: 1. This regulation has been satisfactorily posted on a trial basis.

- 2. Subsection (65) of Section 12.137 entitled "Two Hour Parking 8:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m." of the Madison General Ordinances currently reads as follows:
- "(65) On the north side of Heather Crest from Midvale Boulevard to Meadow Lane."